- 1 SJR110
- 2 202253-2
- 3 By Senators Roberts and Waggoner
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-MAY-19

SJR110

1	SJR110
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR110,
5	COMMENDING THE MOUNTAIN BROOK BOYS VARSITY LACROSSE
6	TEAM ON WINNING THE 2019 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
9	presented to the Mountain Brook Boys Varsity Lacrosse Team,
10	the Spartans, for winning the 2019 State Championship; and
11	WHEREAS, through hard work, diligence, and an
12	unwavering commitment to excellence, the Spartans beat
13	Vestavia High School with a final score of 12-10 in the
14	Greater Birmingham Youth Lacrosse Association State Final,
15	securing their second consecutive state title; and
16	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
17	provided by Coach Thacher Worthen, along with Assistant
18	Coaches Sean Orr and Harris Oates; and
19	WHEREAS, the members of the Mountain Brook Boys
20	Varsity Lacrosse Team are Seniors, Patton Browning, Andrew
21	Collat, Gates Johnson, Jacob Kipp, Ethan Lauer, Nicholas
22	Lauer, Reid Manley, Park Mendelsohn, Robert Oliver, and
23	Cardwell Spnecer; Juniors, Logan Brewer, Mason Campbell, Hays
24	Edmunds, Nate Fulmer, Crawford Golden, Sam Higgins, Thomas
25	Jernigan, Will Krueger, Blaise Lee, Jay Rucker, Henry Tynes,

SJR110

1 and Kade Worthen; Sophomores, Jack Armstrong, Max Calloway, 2 and Walker Starling; and Freshman, Tommy Butrus, Luke Calloway, John McMillan, and Will Rusert; and 3 WHEREAS, the talented and hardworking members of the 4 5 Mountain Brook Boys Varsity Lacrosse Team are one-of-a-kind 6 athletes whose determination, heart, and effort inspire countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore, 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 8 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Mountain Brook Boys 9 10 Varsity Lacrosse Team is commended, and this resolution is 11 offered to the players and their coaches in highest tribute, 12 along with best wishes for continued success in all future 13 endeavors.

SJR110

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	SJR110 Senate 30-MAY-19 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 31-MAY-19
20 21	By: Senator Roberts